
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U13)

Game summary
Date: 19.11.2022 Location: Jelgavas ledus halle Start time: 17:15 End time: 18:48 Spec.: 56 Game No.: 85

Jelgavas Ledus sporta skola HK Prizma7 : 2
(2:1, 3:1, 2:0)

Referees Linespersons
BRIŅECS Raitis, BUMBIERIS Aigars  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 3:34 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 1:02 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 7 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 8 6:36 : 2:00 1 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  JLS  30 ŠLEGELMILHS Gustavs Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  PRI  1 KESNERS Krišjānis Goalkeeper in
Pen. 00:58 02:58 JLS  6 ZĀĢERIS Emīls Tripping
Goal 05:06 1:0 JLS EQ 25 SMIRNOVS Ivans ZĀĢERIS Emīls #6
Goal 09:03 2:0 JLS EQ 8 LITVINOVIČS Ralfs KARPOVS Viljams Germans #16
Pen. 09:28 11:28 PRI  13 MIHAILOVS Demjans Holding an opponent
Pen. 11:02 13:02 PRI  20 PĪĻUPS Kristers Delay of game
Goal 14:00 2:1 PRI EQ 6 KORKUS Aleksandrs KURASH Hordii #16

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 18:00 3:1 JLS EQ 12 ŠVETERS Marko LUKAŠEVIČS Miks #7
Goal 20:43 3:2 PRI EQ 6 KORKUS Aleksandrs KARPENKO Romāns #14

Goal 22:06 4:2 JLS EQ 17 KAPŠA Henrijs LIEPIŅŠ Miks Andris #23, VĪTOLIŅŠ Nils
#34

Pen. 23:38 24:40 PRI  14 KARPENKO Romāns Tripping
Goal 24:40 5:2 JLS PP1 16 KARPOVS Viljams Germans LITVINOVIČS Ralfs #8
GK 30:00  PRI  1 KESNERS Krišjānis Goalkeeper out
GK 30:00  PRI  31 ABAKUMOVS Maksims Goalkeeper in

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 31:15 6:2 JLS EQ 20 VĀRAVS Ričards Olivers  
Pen. 32:06 34:06 PRI  6 KORKUS Aleksandrs Tripping
Goal 35:40 7:2 JLS EQ 12 ŠVETERS Marko KARPOVS Viljams Germans #16
GK 45:00  JLS  30 ŠLEGELMILHS Gustavs Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  PRI  31 ABAKUMOVS Maksims Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Jelgavas Ledus sporta skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 PIRTE Krišjānis 0 0 0.00 0:00
30 ŠLEGELMILHS Gustavs 0 0 0.00 45:00

HK Prizma
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 KESNERS Krišjānis 0 0 0.00 30:00
31 ABAKUMOVS Maksims 0 0 0.00 15:00

Team statistics

Jelgavas Ledus sporta skola (JLS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D RIEKSTIŅŠ Kristers Ernests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F PETRUŅINS Jegors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F ZĀĢERIS Emīls 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F LUKAŠEVIČS Miks 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F LITVINOVIČS Ralfs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F ŠVETERS Marko 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D KARPOVS Viljams Germans 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F KAPŠA Henrijs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F ZEPS Krišjānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 D VĀRAVS Ričards Olivers 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D LIEPIŅŠ Miks Andris 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D KLEMERS Kristians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F SMIRNOVS Ivans 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 D VĪTOLIŅŠ Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F ZĀLE Kaspars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 D VĪTOLIŅŠ Nils 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 7 7 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GOLUBOVIČS Miks

HK Prizma (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F KOSOHOV Danylo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F LIVČĀNS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F ROGOĻEVS Kirills 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F KORKUS Aleksandrs 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D MIHAILOVS Demjans 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F KARPENKO Romāns 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D GLĀZERS Jefims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F KURASH Hordii 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D MASLOVS Damirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 D PĪĻUPS Kristers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D PRIEDĪTIS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 2 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: ĶUZIS Rihards

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 2 / 2 Document opened: 18.12.2025 (21:17) LHF_protocol_JLS_PRI_20221119_85_16098.pdf

http://www.tcpdf.org

